
DAMPF LM
Steam hose, suitable for use with foodstuffs

Despite careful checking, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of all information included on this site, and we accept no liability.
17.11.2025 HANSA-FLEX AG www.hansa-flex.com 1

Properties
Application Cleaning systems

Food industry
Hot water or saturated steam applications

Special features steam up to 165°C
Inner layer oil and steam resistant synthetic rubber, suitable for

use with foodstuffs, odour-neutral, white
Insert two textile braided inserts
Outer layer synthetic rubber with high ozone, abrasion, and

weather resistance
Colour blue
Water temp. min. -20 °C
Water temp. max. 100 °C
Media Hot water

Saturated steam

Item
Identification Inches Internal Ø External Ø Operating pressure Burst pressure Min. bending radius Roll length 
 (mm) (mm) (bar) (bar) (mm) (m)

DAMPF 13-6 LM
DAMPF 19-7 LM
DAMPF 25-7.5 LM

1/2"
3/4"
1"

12,7
19,0
25,4

25
31
37

7,0
7,0
7,0

70
70
70

230
270
305

40
40
40


