

Properties

Application	Cleaning systems Food industry Hot water or saturated steam applications
Special features	steam up to 165°C
Inner layer	oil and steam resistant synthetic rubber, suitable for use with foodstuffs, odour-neutral, white
Insert	two textile braided inserts
Outer layer	synthetic rubber with high ozone, abrasion, and weather resistance
Colour	blue
Water temp. min.	-20 °C
Water temp. max.	100 °C
Media	Hot water Saturated steam



Item

Identification	Inches	Internal Ø (mm)	External Ø (mm)	Operating pressure (bar)	Burst pressure (bar)	Min. bending radius (mm)	Roll length (m)
DAMPF 13-6 LM	1/2"	12,7	25	7,0	70	230	40
DAMPF 19-7 LM	3/4"	19,0	31	7,0	70	270	40
DAMPF 25-7.5 LM	1"	25,4	37	7,0	70	305	40